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Proceedings 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of 
James T. Macheras Notice 
of Apparent Violation and 
Intent to Assess Forfeiture, 

Case No. 
16-846-TR-CVF 

PROCEEDINGS 

Before Kerry Sheets, Attorney Examiner, held at 

the offices of the Public Utilities Commission 

of Ohio, 180 East Broad Street, Hearing Room 

11-C, Columbus, Ohio, on Wednesday, November 16, 

2016, at 10:00 A.M. 

Armstrong & Okey, Inc. 
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 224-9481 - (800) 223-9481 

Fax - (614) 224-5724 

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481 
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DRIVEfWEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT 

Ohio 
Public Utilittes Commission of Ohio 
tSO East Broad Street 
Transportatton Departrient 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone # : {514)466-0429 Fax #: (614}752-^74 

Report Number: Om238001ig5 
Inspection Date: 12/28/2015 Certification Date: 01/05/2016 
Tlma Started: 09:55 Time Ended: 1(^12 
Inspection I.evelrt1l - Driver-Only Inspection 

HM (nspectlon Type: No HM Inspection 

BUCKEYE WASTE imUSTRIES INC 
PO BOX 1262 

CUYAHOGA FALLS, OH 44223 
USDOT#: 00979160 
MC/MX#:413018 

State #: 

Phone #: (330)645-9900 
Fax#: 

Driver: 
License #: 

Date of Bitth: 

MACHER/VS, JAMES T 
RL318726 
2/ltn975 

State: OH 

l-ocatjon: ROADSIDE 
Highway: SRt4 
County: PORTAGE 
Shipper: NONE 

MUePost: 3 
Origin: YOUNGSTOWN. OH 
Destination: TWINSBURG.OH 

BiBofLadthg: NONE 
Cargo: EMPTY 

VEHICLE IDENTIRCATION: 
Unit Type Make Year State LicQnss# Equipment ID UnitVIN GVWR CVSA# CVSA Issued # OOS Stkr.# 

1 TT PTRB 2006 OH PVVV1821 

2 ST ACE 200O OH TQ04674 
430 1XPFDBQXX6D647786 59v220 
502 1A9SS3629Y1169005 0 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: No brake n:ieasuremerUs recorded. 

VIOLATIONS: 

VioCode 

392.KA1 392.82(a)(1> 

* N - NonTOC^ or Driver OOS Violatkm 

Stats Citation 
Section Unit OOS Number Veri^* Crash Violation Description 

N N N Using a Nend-hekl mobile telephone white c^jerating a CMV 

HazMat No HIVI Tfansported, Placard: NA Cargo Tank: 

Special Checks: Aicohol/Controled Substance Check 

Conducted by Local Jurisdiction 

Size and Weight Enforcement 

EScraening 

Traffic Enforcement 

RASA Conducted Inspection 

Drug Interdiction Search 

I I Post Crash Inspection 

I IPBBT Inspeceon 

Arrests: 

Inspection Notes: Driver stated he was holding hfs phone to his ear listening to music 
Special Study F i ^ l s : 

Special Studyl: 

Special Study2: 

Special Study3: 

Special Study4: 

Special StudyS: 

Special Study6: 

Special Study? 

Spedal StudyS: 

Special Study9 

Special StudylO: 

Locally Defined Fields: 
For-Hire Carrier Y 

Driver Cilyt CUYAHOGA FALLS 
Driver Zip: 44221 
Reason Code: TRAP 
CDL Verified {Y/N);Y 

Driver Address: 1320 BAILEY RD APT 15 
Driver StJrte: OH 
Photos Taken (Y/N):N 
FMCSACiedentiais Verifted-Y/N: Y 
FMCSA OOS Order lssued(Y/N): N 

Report pteparefi gy; 

PLLI TPR C. hENDENHALL 
Badqp #: Copy Received Bv: Page 1 of 2 
1238 MACHERAS. JAMES T 

OH1238001195 



DRIVER/VEKtCLE EXAMINATION REPORT 

Ohio 
Public U^tities CtHnmission of ONo 
180 East Broad Street 
Tr»isportE^on Department 
CoIunAus^OH 43215 
Phone # : (614)466-0429 Fax #: (614)752-9274 

ReportNumtier OH1238Q01195 
Inspectton Date: 12/2&7015 Certification Date: 01/05/2016 
Time Started: 09:55 Time Ended: 10:12 
irKpection Level: HI - Driver-Only tnspecSon 
HM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection 

BUCKEYE WASTE INDUSTRIES INC 
PO BOX 1262 
CUYAHOGA FALLS. OH 44223 

US0OT#: 00979160 
MCWIX#:41301S 

Driver: 
License #: 
Date of Birth: 

MACHERAS. JAMES T 
RL318726 
2/1T/t975 

State: OH 

Phone #: (330)645-9900 
Fax#: 

State #: 
Ail violatforra of theFHMR serd f^CSR or T i ^ 49 of the Ohio Revised Code will be reviewed by ^e PUCO's Transportatran D^iartment to detennine 
vî iether dvS fot^twes should be assessed ^fnnsl any responaitite partes in acconlance vrith ̂ e p e n ^ provisions of Title 49 of the Ohio Rewsed Code. 
If c ^ forleitures are assessed, you WS receive a separate notee by R)3iL These penatttes may be assessed to motor can'iers, shippers, and/or drivers. 

ATTENTION DRIVER: This report must be sent to thejriotor.caffief jwhose name appears at the top of this fnspeclion report wittiin 24 hours. If the 
inspection report cannot be delivered within 24 hours the driver must mail or fax the inspection r^ort to ttie motor carrier. 

ATTENTION MOTOf% CARF^ER: The motor carrier must Ktamine ttiis report and repair aff the vehicle defet^s/violatkins noted above -AND- The motor 
earner m^t sign the Cert^^tion of Repairs te)ow and return the sifpted form to: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, TASD - 4th floor, ISO E Broad St, 
Columbus. OH 43215-3793 -OR- Fax (614} 752-9274 wiH*in 't5xlays Of %e tospeCtton, If "No Violations Were Discovered" then you do hot need to return 
this report. Failure to return this report vt^h the required certificatic^ can result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for each day the violation continues; up to 
a total of $10,000. If you ^ e any ipie^ons, please contact (614) 466-0429. 

MOTOR CARRIER CEfrnptCATlCM* O F eoWPLEreo REPAIRS: The undersigned certifies that ail violations noted on this report have been conected 
and action taken to assure comppance with the Federal Mi^or Carrier S^e\y & Hazardous Materials Regurations insofar as Ihey are applicabte to motor 
carriers and drivers. A false certiTication of repairs is fequired to be prosecuted wth penalties up to $10,000. 

Signature of CaiTier^Sc^t X Date: 

Fatlure to return this report with the required certification can result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for eac^ day the violafion continues, up to a total of 
$10,000. 

Signa*itf6 of R^iairer Facility: Date: 

Report Prepared Bv: 
PLLI TPR C. hffiNDENHALL 

Badoe #: Copy Received Sv: 
1238 MACHERAS. JAMES T 

Page 2 of 2 I 
OH1238001195 
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Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
John R. KMaleh, Governor 
A»dra Portar, Ch^rman 

Cofnmtetioiwn 

Thomas W. Johnson 
A^m Z. Haque 

Lynn Slaby 
M. Beth Trombold 

OHI23S00n95D 
JAMES T MACHERAS 
487 CELTIC ST 
AKRON, OH 44314 

03/18/2016 

RE: NOTirir. OF PRELtMINARY 
DETERMINATION 
Case No. OHi23800tl95D 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

On 12/28/20! 5, a vehicle operated by BUCKBYE WASTE INDUSTRIES INC. and driven by JAMES T 
MACHERAS, was inspected within the St^e of Ohio, As the result of discovery of the following violations of the 
Commission's rules, StaflTof the Commission timely notified JAMES T MACHERAS (Respondent) pursuant to rule 
4901:2-7-07, Ohio Administrative Code (O.A.C.), that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture gainst the Respondent in 
the following amount: 

CODE GROUP VIOLATION 

392.82A 1 4 Using a hand-held mobile telephone white operating a CMV 

Total of Group 4 

FORFEITURE 

250;00 

250.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $250.00 

Aconferencewasconductedpursuanttorule490I:2-7-10,O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full 
opportunity to present any reasons why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the 
amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff. 

As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determtnaiion that the Commission should asse^ a 
civil forfeiture against JAMES T MACHERAS in the following amount: 

CODE GROUP VIOLATION 
392.82A I 4 Using a hand-held mobile telephone while operating a CMV 

Total of Group 4 

FORFEITURE 
250.00 

250.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $250.00 

180 East Broad street 
Colgmbiis, Ohio 43215-3793 

(614)466-3016 
www PUCO.diio.gov 

Aft equal oppOFbjnity employer ant) service provider 

http://PUCO.diio.gov
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Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
Jotai R. KMtch, Governor 
Andra Portw, Chairman 

ComnlBMOfiMv 

Thomas W, Johnson 
AsnnZ. Haque 

Lynn Sl££y 
M. Beth TrombotO 

Within 30 days of this notice, yon must either: (1) [^y the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) file a written request 
for an administrative bearing pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-13, O.A.C. Failure to file a written request for an admiwisfrative 
hearing within 30 days shall constitute a waiver of your right to further contest the violations and will conclusively 
establish die occurrence of the violations. Such feilute shall also constitute a waiver of your right to further contest 
liability to the state of Ohio ibr the civil forfeiture described in the notice and will result in tl« forfeiture amount being 
referred to the Ohio Attorney General's office for collection. 

Please ccmsult the enclosed instruction sheet for additionalinformation regarding this Notice of Preliminary 
Determination. 

Sincerely, 

Milan Orbovtch, Director 
Tiansportation Department 

Compliance Officer: Michael Hines 

180 East Bfoad street 
Columtius. Ohio 43215-3T93 

(914.) 466-3016 
www.PUCO.ohio.gpv 

An equal opportunity employer and se/v'ce provider 

http://www.PUCO.ohio.gpv

